Am29C101
16-Bit CMOS Microprocessor Slice
DISTINCTIVE CHARACTERISTICS
• Compatible to Am2901C
The Am29C101 is a low-power CMOS 16-bit version of
the Am2901 C, expandable to longer word lengths.
• Two-address architecture
Independent simultaneous access to two working regis-

GND = Ground
4
ORDERING INFORMATION
Standard Products
AMD standard products are available in several packages and operating ranges. The order number (Valid
Combination) is formed by a combination of: a. Device Number
b. Speed Option (if applicable)
c. Package Type
d. Temperature Range
e. Optional Processing
AM29C101 J!.
I------e. OPTIONAL PROCESSING
Blank = Standard Processing
B = Burn-in
'----------d. TEMPERATURE RANGE
C = Commercial (0 to + 70DC)
'--------------c. PACKAGE TYPE
P = 64-Pin Plastic DIP (PO 064)
0= 64-Pin Topbrazed Ceramic DIP (TDX064)
J = 68-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
(PL 068)
L = 68-Pin ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier
(CL 068)
G = 68-Terminal Pin Grid Array (CGX068)
X = Dice
'------------------b. SPEED OPTION
Blank = Standard
-1 = Speed Selected
- a. DEVICE NUMBER/DESCRIPTION
Am29C101
16-Bit CMOS Microprocessor Slice
Valid Combinations
AM29C101
AM29C101-1
PC, PCB, DC, DCB,
JC, JCB, LC, GC,
GCB, XC
PC, PCB, DC,
DCB, JC, JCB, GC,
GCB
Valid Combinations
Valid Combinations list configurations planned to be
supported in volume for this device. Consult the local AMD
sales office to confirm availability of specific valid
combinations, to check on newly released combinations, and
to obtain additional data on AMD's standard military grade
products.
ORDERING INFORMATION (Cont'd.)
APL Products
AMD products for Aerospace and Defense applications are available in several packages and operating ranges. APL
(Approved Products List) products are fully compliant with MIL-STD-883C requirements. The order number (Valid Combination)
for APL products is formed by a combination of: a. Device Number
b. Speed Option (if applicable)
c. Device Class
d. Package Type
e. Lead Finish
M129C1 01
I-----e. LEAD FINISH
A = Hot Solder Dip
C=Gold
'----------d. PACKAGE TYPE
X = 54-Pin Topbrazed Ceramic DIP (TDX064)
U = 68-Pin Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier (CL 068)
Z = 68-Terminal Pin Grid Array (CGX068)
b. SPEED OPTION
Blank = Standard